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6.1  Abridged Period Table, Canada, 1891

Age lx ndx npx nqx nLx Tx ex nax

0 100,000 16,478 0.83522 0.16478 88,960 4,384,782 43.85 0.330
1 83,522 8,412 0.89928 0.10072 311,847 4,295,829 51.43 1.356
5 75,110 2,014 0.97319 0.02681 369,651 3,983,982 53.04 2.071
10 73,096 1,251 0.98289 0.01711 362,438 3,614,331 49.45 2.568
15 71,845 1,779 0.97524 0.02476 355,056 3,251,893 45.26 2.656
20 70,066 2,367 0.96622 0.03378 344,591 2,896,837 41.34 2.575
25 67,699 2,653 0.96081 0.03919 331,924 2,552,246 37.70 2.523
30 65,046 2,753 0.95768 0.04232 318,380 2,220,322 34.13 2.512
35 62,293 2,879 0.95378 0.04622 304,346 1,901,942 30.53 2.527
40 59,414 3,197 0.94619 0.05381 289,258 1,597,596 26.89 2.556
45 56,217 3,803 0.93235 0.06765 271,886 1,308,338 23.27 2.581
50 52,414 4,739 0.90959 0.09041 250,663 1,036,452 19.77 2.593
55 47,675 5,972 0.87474 0.12526 223,983 785,789 16.48 2.590
60 41,703 7,333 0.82416 0.17584 190,714 561,806 13.47 2.572
65 34,370 8,456 0.75397 0.24603 151,043 371,092 10.80 2.539
70 25,914 8,773 0.66146 0.33854 107,526 220,049 8.49 2.487
75 17,141 7,763 0.54711 0.45289 65,600 112,523 6.56 2.410
80 9,378 5,465 0.41725 0.58275 32,138 46,923 5.00 2.301
85 3,913 2,794 0.28597 0.71403 11,603 14,785 3.78 2.150
90 1,119 928 0.17069 0.82931 2,772 3,182 2.84 1.958
95 191 174 0.08901 0.91099 383 410 2.14 1.713

100 17 17 0.00000 1.00000 27 27 1.56 1.559

0 100,000 14,344 0.85656 0.14344 90,676 4,650,837 46.51 0.350
1 85,656 8,421 0.90169 0.09831 320,465 4,560,166 53.24 1.369
5 77,235 2,064 0.97328 0.02672 380,163 4,239,701 54.89 2.087
10 75,171 1,377 0.98168 0.01832 372,520 3,859,538 51.34 2.578
15 73,794 1,886 0.97444 0.02556 364,498 3,487,018 47.25 2.629
20 71,908 2,402 0.96660 0.03340 353,690 3,122,520 43.42 2.565
25 69,506 2,655 0.96180 0.03820 340,946 2,768,830 39.84 2.520
30 66,851 2,716 0.95937 0.04063 327,470 2,427,884 36.32 2.502
35 64,135 2,735 0.95736 0.04264 313,853 2,100,414 32.75 2.505
40 61,400 2,850 0.95358 0.04642 299,955 1,786,561 29.10 2.528
45 58,550 3,186 0.94558 0.05442 284,977 1,486,606 25.39 2.560
50 55,364 3,849 0.93048 0.06952 267,543 1,201,629 21.70 2.590
55 51,515 4,930 0.90430 0.09570 245,772 934,086 18.13 2.606
60 46,585 6,435 0.86187 0.13813 217,511 688,314 14.78 2.605
65 40,150 8,163 0.79669 0.20331 181,019 470,803 11.73 2.583
70 31,987 9,517 0.70247 0.29753 136,493 289,784 9.06 2.537
75 22,470 9,518 0.57641 0.42359 88,158 153,291 6.82 2.458
80 12,952 7,443 0.42534 0.57466 44,928 65,133 5.03 2.335
85 5,509 4,007 0.27264 0.72736 16,130 20,205 3.67 2.151
90 1,502 1,271 0.15379 0.84621 3,596 4,075 2.71 1.920
95 231 213 0.07792 0.92208 450 480 2.08 1.688

100 18 18 0.00000 1.00000 30 30 1.67 1.667
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